UNITED STATESDEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Oregon State Farm Service Agency OR Notice CONOP-17
Tudatin, Oregon 97062-8121

For: Oregon County Offices

Revised EQIP FY 2001 Fund Allocation

Approved by: Larry Frey, State Executive Director

JLSFWRIg M i /;25/

1 Overview

A

Purpose To provide COFs with revised FY 2001 EQIP alocations and revised fund codes.

B

Background The Oregon State NRCS office obtained additional EQIP funds for FY 2001.
The additional EQIP dollars was alocated to COF through OR CONOP Notice
16.
Recently, WDC has notified STO that the additional EQIP funds needs to be
reduced by .22%. The reduction will come from the Statewide Resource Concern
dollars.
The recent download of 2001 EQIP GPA fund codes does not correspond to
those issued to COFsin OR CONOP Notice 16.

C

Obsolete OR Notice This notice obsoletes Oregon Notice CONOP-16.

Disposal Date: Didribution:
February 1, 2002 Oregon County Offices, COF to provide acopy to
local NRCS Office
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OR Notice CONOP-17

2 Resour ce Concerns (RC)

A
Resource Concern
Allocation

B
Fund Allocation to
COF

C
Requesting RC
Funds

4/18/01

Resource Concern (RC) funds are intended to assist producers, located outside the
Geographic Priority Areas, with implementation of conservation practices.

RC Funds will be kept in areserve account in STO and alocated to COFs as
needed.

RC are dlocated as follows:

Financid Educationa
Assigtance Assigtance
Tota $1,055,300 $29,200

See Exhibit 2 for afurther breskdown of RC funds by basins.

The STO will alocate RC funds as requested by COFs.

Discrepancies or errorsin STO alocations shall be reported to Lee Go.

COFs needing RC funds shdl E-mail requeststo Lee Go at lee.go@or.usda.gov,
with cc copiesto fred.ringer@or.usdagov, bill.white@or.usda.gov, and
louise.davis@or.usda.gov.

The following information needs to be provided:

County

Fund Code of 419999/2001
Name of basin

Number of Producersto be funded
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OR Notice CONOP-17
3 Geographic Priority Areas (GPA)

A

GPA Allocation Therevised FY 2001 EQIP GPA funds are listed in Oregon Exhibit 1.
4 Action

A

COF Action COFsgndl:

1 Review the alocation and notify Lee Go if a discrepancy isfound.

2 Provide the locd NRCS Office a copy of this notice.

3 Pogt the GPA dlocations to the correct 2001 ledger when notified by STO.
4 Send approved CCC-1200s to producer and NRCS if any are ready.

5 CCC-1245 forms shall beissued for practices scheduled to be completed
in the first year of the contract.

4/18/01 Page 3






Tribal

Non-Tribal

Note: Revised fund codes are bolded and arefollowed by an *.

4/18/01

Basin

Deschutes
John Day/Umatilla
John Day/Umatilla

North Coast
Lower Willamette
Upper Will/CC
Southwest
Deschutes

John Day/Umatilla
Southwest
Snake

North Coast
Upper Will/CC
Deschutes

OR Notice CONOP-17

Revised FY 2001 GPA Allocation

Warm Springs
Moonshine
South Reservation

Tillamook Bay
Tualatin River
Wildcat Crk. Wtsd.
Coquille River Wtsd.

15 Mile Creek Wtsd.

George Canyon
Farmer's Ditch
Ontario HUA

Nehalem River Wtsd
Mohawk River Wtsd.

Trout Creek Wtsd.

County

Jefferson
Umatilla
Umatilla

Tillamook
Washington
Lane
Coos
Wasco
Umatilla
Jackson
Malheur
Tillamook
Lane
Jefferson

Fund Code

410029/2001
410052/2001*
410053/2001*

Total:

410009/2001
410022/2001
410032/2001
410012/2001
410016/2001
410050/2001*
410049/2001*
410004/2001
410014/2001
410048/2001
410026/2001
Total:

Financial
Assistance
$48,000

$125,000
$120,000

$293,000

$250,000
$200,000

$50,000
$125,000
$245,000
$250,000
$200,000
$240,000
$100,000
$250,000
$200,000

$2,110,000

Exhibit 1

Educational
Assistance
$2,000

$5,000

$7,000

$20,000

$5,000

$3,000

$10,000

$5,000
$43,000

Page 1



OR Notice CONOP-17

Exhibit 2
Revised FY 2001 Natural Resource Concern Allocations By Basins
Basins Counties in Basin Allocation by
Basin
North Coast Clatsop, Columbia, Tillamook $96,000
Lower Willamette Clackamas, Marion, Polk, Washington, Yamhill $179,900
Upper Willamette/CC Benton, Lane, Lincoln, Linn $94,900
Southwest Coos, Douglas, Jackson, Josephine, $139,900
Deschutes Deschutes, Jefferson, Sherman, Wasco $104,900
John Day/Umatilla Gilliam, Grant, Morrow, Umatilla $199,900
High Desert Harney, Klamath, Lake $119,900
Snake River Baker, Malheur, Union, Wallowa $119,900
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